

**Town Board** 

**Chair** 

Randy Valaske

**Supervisors** 

Jerry Mrdutt

Marty Guarneri

Justin Albricht

Jeremy Kozumplik

Clerk/Treasurer

Doris Meyer

TOWN OF TAINTER Dunn County, Wisconsin N8150 County Highway DG Colfax, WI 54730

Website: <a href="www.townoftainter.org">www.townoftainter.org</a>
E-mail: <a href="mailto:tainter@tainter.wi.gov">tainter@tainter.wi.gov</a>
Telephone: (715) 235-3165

November 13, 2024 Dunn County News

E-mail

Legal Ad Dept:

Please publish the following legal ad in your November 20, 2024

publication:

Notice of Spring Election Town of Tainter April 1, 2025

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, an election to be held in the Town of Tainter on Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. The two-year term shall commence on the third Tuesday of April in the year of their election WI §60.30(4)(a)&(b).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a primary is necessary, the primary will be held on Tuesday, February 18, 2025.

Done in the Town of Tainter this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024 Posted this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024 Published this 20<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024 Doris Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

Election: Type A